1461/C18B
EN INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
       1461/C18B
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE EN
TIMING KIT FOR VW
PARTS:
Beta item number OEM item number Description
VN050 T10004, T1020 Belt tensioner
VN061
H2587, Matra V159, U30009,
VM960, MP 1-302
Belt tensioner for VW with short handle
VN065 T20038 / T10098(A) - Staffa bloccaggio albero camme vw TDi 110cv
- Screw TCEE M8x10x40
VN074 T10060, T20167 Locking pin Ø 5,9 VW-Audi-Seat 4,5mm
VN063 T10016, T10074 Tool for VW 1.4
VN060 T40011 Chain tensioner spring Ø 1,8
VN097 3366, T20018, T20044
Screw TCEE M6x110 - L=25 mm
Chain locking tool PA6 GF30
VN073 / “Star” shape tensioner VW-Audi 1.2 TDi
M5 x 60 T10092 Chain locking screw M5
VN059 2065A, U-40021,
M P1-300, 5190 “C” shape locking bracket for VW-Audi-Seat 4,5 mm
VN058 U20003, 2064, 5193 Timing pin for VW-Audi 1,9 TDi Ø 18mm
APPLICATION
Brand Model Engine Engine number
Audi 80, A2, A3, A3, S3, A4, A6, TT
1.4 e 1.6 16v. twincams,
1.4 FSI, 1.6, 1.6 FSI, 1.8,
1.8 16v, 1.8 T, 2.0 16v, 2.0
FSi/TFSi (belt)
1F, 2E, AAC, AAE, ABF, ABM, ABS, ABT, ACE, ADA,
ADL, ADP, ADR, ADY, ADZ, AEB, AEG, AEH, AEK,
AFK, AFT, AGG, AGN, AGU, AHL, AHW, AJH, AJL,
AJP, AJQ, AJV, AKL, AKQ, AKS, AKT, ALT, ALZ,
AMK, AMU, ANA, ANB, APE, APF, APG, APK, APP,
APQ, APT, APU, APX, APY, AQA, AQQ, AQX, AQY,
ARC, ARG, ARM, ARR, ARX, ARY, ARZ, ATM, ATN,
ATU, AUA, AUB, AUM, AUQ, AUR, AUS, AVC, AVS,
AVU, AVV, AVY, AWC, AWF, AWG, AWT, AWU, AXA,
AXP, AXW, AYD, AYP, AZD, AZG, AZH, AZJ, AZL,
AZM, BAD, BAM, BBY, BBZ, BCA, BCB, BEH, BFQ,
BFS, BFV, BGB, BGU, BKY, BLR, BLX, BLY, BMB,
BPG, BPJ, BPY, BSE, BSF, BUL, BVP, BVR, BVY,
BVZ, BWA, BWE, BWT, BYK, KR, PD, PL
Seat
Altea, Altea Xl, Arosa, Ibiza,
Cordoba, Inca, Leon, Toledo,
Alhambra
Skoda
Fabia, Octavia, Octavia II,
Superb
VW
Polo, Polo/Classic, Beetle,
Caddy, Lupo, Golf, Golf Estate,
Golf Plus, Bora, Passat, Vento,
Jetta, Eos, Touran, Sharan,
Transporter
Check out the collection of automotive tools we offer.